Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources _
PERMIT OF NEW APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Field Office: 4. GMD:
I 50,202 l]7019 01 0
~—[ 5. Status: "~ - X -Approved— - -~ - -[Z]-Denied by DWR/GMD (] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return -

6. Enclosures:  [X] Check Valve XI N of C Form ] Water Tube [ Drilter Copy X Meter

7a. Applicant(s) Person ID 66582 7¢. Landowner(s) ' Person ID
Newtosystem[] = - Add Seg# . New to system [] . . Add Seq# .

KELLY WILSON

2102 WEST FIRST ST

ABILENE KS 67410 -

7b. Landowner(s) Person ID 7d. Misc. ’ Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seg#

Ta.

8. WUR Coﬁespo%ent Person ID 9. Use of Water:  Changing? [ Yes X No
New to system Add Seq# - .
Overlap File (s) WUC Notarized WUC Form L] [) Groundwater L] Surface Water
Agree []Yes []No X IRR [JREC [ DEW OO MUN
7 O sTK O seD ] boMm JCON

a.
OO HYDDRG [ WTRPWR [J ART RECHRG
O IND SsIC: [J OTHER:

10. Completion Date: __12/31/2020 11. Perfection Date: __12/31/2024 12. Exp Date:

_13. Conservation Plan Required? [ Yes [X] No Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

14. Water Level Measuring Device? [] Yes [XI No Date to Comply: Date WLMD Installed:

Date Prepared: 3/19/2019 By: DWS
Date Entered: 4 | ¥ / 26149 By L(_,}“!

" DWR 1-660 (Rev. 09/19/2008)



File No. 50,202 15. Formation Code: 500 Drainage Basin: SMOKY HILL RIVER. County: DK Special Use: St(eah:

16. Points of Diversion ' ‘I 17. Rate and Quantity -
T : ) : : P
MOD Authorized : Additional.
DEL PDIV ’ : . ‘ 3 -
ENT Qualifier S T R D ‘N W Rate Quantity ' Rate Quantity :
) ] gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
Y 87295 SWSESW 18 13 2E 2 310 3460 : 50 14.4 50 14.4 NONE
A
i
18. Storage: Rate i NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity : acl/ft
19. Limitation: : aflyr at _ gpm ( cfs) When combined with file number(s) N
Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
20. Meter Required? [X] Yes [J No To be installed by 12/31/2020 Date Acceptable Meter Installed _
21. _Fr"ace of Use NEY NWY SWYs SEY | Total | Owner © - 'Chg? NO.- Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW [ sw | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE [ NE | NW [ SW | SE
ENT PUSE s T R D Y Y Y Ya Y Y Ya Y Ya Y Ya % Y Y Y Y
v 69285 18 13 2E 2 12 | 12 | 7a. " NO NONE

Comments': W CWW\ . IBAF exe,vv\_f:-"'«:d!—\ B 4 C *




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

MEMORANDUM

TO: Files DATE: March 19, 2019

. FROM: Doug Schemm K RE: Application, File No. 50,202 . . .

eXIstmg weII ata rate of dlversuon of 50 gallons per minute to |rr|gate12 acres in Dickinson County, within the
Smoky Hill River Drainage Basin. The proposed well is located in the Southwest Quarter of Section 18,
Township 13 South, Range 2 East, Dickinson County. The proposed place of use is solely owned by the
applicant, who has signed the application stating he has access to the point of diversion. The requested
quantity of 14.4 acre-feet for the irrigation of 12 acres of land is equivalent to 1.2 acre-feet per acre, which is
~ the maximum allowable quantity for irrigation in Dickinson County per K.A.R. 5-3-19. The well has exnsted for
many years and has been used for domestic use.

A review of safe yield shows that this area is fully appropriated. However, K.A.R. 5-3-16 provides an
exemption to safe yield for up to 15 acre-feet of groundwater, provided that certain criteria are met. These
-criteria include that the area is not.closed, no other 15 acre-feet exemptions in a two-mile circle, maximum rate
of diversion cannot exceed 50 gallons per minute, and all other criteria for processing a new application to
appropriate water at that location have been met. The appllcatlon complies with all of the criteria including well
spacing.

The applicant identified multiple domestic wells within 1,000 feet, and one domestic well less than 660
feet from the proposed well (owned by John Mckee). The applicant requested a public notice to notify the rest
of the potential nearby well owners within a one-half mile radius. Notification letters were sent to all domestic
well owners within 1,000 feet on February 13, 2019, and a notification letter was sent to the City of Abilene who
has a municipal supply well within one-half mile. No responses of any kind were received. A public notice
referencing the new application was published for three consecutive weeks (February 121, 19", and 26) in the
Abilene Reflector Chronicle. No responses of any kind were received. Finally, a properly notarized “Domestic
Well Spacing Consent Form” signed by John McKee was submitted to our office with the application. This
form acknowledges that the proposed well is located 350 feet from Mr. McKee’s domestic well, which is less
than the required spacing distance of 660". All other nearby domestic wells are located over 660 feet away,
and the application complies with well spacing to domestic wells. The nearest non-domestic well is located
over 1,900 feet away, and the application complies with well spacing of 1,320 feet to non-domestic wells.

A test hole log was not submitted with the pending application; however the KGS WWC-5 database
contains multiple logs for nearby wells, including the John McKee domestic well. This well log shows the only
lithologic units encountered were clay, limestone and shale, to a total depth of 71 feet. Water was encountered
at a depth of 54 feet (at top of limestone layer), the screened interval is from 51 feet to 71 feet, and static water
level is 46 feet below ground surface. Other nearby well logs show similar formations, with groundwater
encountered in the limestone bedrock and static water levels above depths that groundwater was encountered.
This indicates this well is likely sourcing the bedrock aquifer and not the alluvium or terrace deposits.

DWR has considerable geologic information for this area, from processing of other files, and this area
presents a complex hydrology/geology, with different connected and disconnected units or zones. There
appear to be three main producing zones that can be isolated in this area: Alluvium, Terrace, and Limestone
(bedrock). A detailed review of well logs indicate that the bedrock wells are producing from cavities in the
limestone. The key (critical) aspect of these bedrock wells is that the solid well casing extends through the
overlying sands and clays (terrace deposits) and into the limestone (i.e. designed to seal off the overlying water
sources and produce only from the limestone). In most of the well logs there also appears to be a clay and/or
shale unit that separates the terrace from the bedrock. Wells located in close proximity to each other, which
are screened in different aquifers (i.e. terrace vs bedrock) have significantly different static water levels, are
generally hydraulically unconfined vs confined, and do not appear to cause interference.



Kelly Wilson - Memorandum
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In general, based on this information, safe yield for wells sourcing only the bedrock aquifer, can be
evaluated using the extent of the bedrock aquifer, by truncating out terrace and alluvial deposits. This
methodology provides a safe yield of 936.58 acre-feet, and existing appropriations total 1,464.29 acre-feet,
leaving no water available. As noted above, the application falls safe yield and must be processed under the
exemption accorded under K. A R. 5 3-16.

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-706c, the Chief Engineer retains full authority to require any water user
to install meters, gages, or other measuring devices, which devices he or she or his or her agents may read at
any time. Water flowmeter requirements are further described in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K. A.R. 5-1-12. If any
chemical or foreign substance is injected into the water pumped underthis permit, a check valve will also need
to be installed.

In a March 18, 2019 discussion, Katie Tietsort, Water Commissioner, Topeka Field Office,
recommended approval of the referenced application. Based on the above discussion, well spacing criterium
is met, the application meets the criteria for processing under safe yield exemption K.A.R. 5-3-16, and approval
of the application will not impair senior water rights nor prejudicially or unreasonably affect the public interest, it
is recommended that the referenced new application be approved.

- Douglas W Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office



1320 Research Park Drive ‘ : '
900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, KS 66502 K
785-564-6700 , . ‘Topeka, KS 66612
‘www. agriculture.ks.gov Department of Agriculture - 785-296-3556

Mike Beam, Acting Secretary . Laura Keﬂ}i’, !Goxéfemor

F 4
o ,  April 12,2019 , &'E C@PY
'KELLY WILSON . . i S o .

2102 WEST 1ST ST
ABILENE KS 67410

RE:  Appropriation of Water, File No. 50,202 | Lo
Dear Sir or Madam: |

Enclosed is a permit authorizing you to proceed with construction of the proposed diversion works and to appropriate
water for beneficial use as set forth in the permit. Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms,
condltlons limitations, and requirements specified in this permit.

Notice must be filed on the enclosed form once the diversion works have been completed. Fallure to complete the
diversion works within the time allowed, or within any authorized extension of time thereof, will result in dlsmlssal of
this permit. If you need an extension of time, you must request it before the deadline for completion set forth in the
permit. Any request for an extension of time must be accompanied by the statutorily requlred fee which is cuq'ently
$100.00. :

An acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized by this permit prior to using water.
An annual water use report must be filed with the Chief Engineer by March 1, following the end of each calendar year.
If a complete annual water use report is not received by the deadline, then a ﬁne may be assessed and all water use
under such permit or right may be suspended. Reports submitted in paper form will be assessed a $20 per file number
paper filing fee. In order to avoid this filing fee, you may submit your report online at www. kswaterusereport.org.

The approval of your application constitutes a permit to appropriate water. It does not give authority to construct any
dam or other stream obstruction regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a. It does not give authority to access any
right-of-way or authorize trespassing upon or injury to public or private property. It may also.be necessary for you to
comply with other local, state or federal requirements. N
Enclosed is an informational sheet that sets forth the procedure to obtain a Certificate of Appropriation whicﬁ Will
establish the extent of your perfected water right. Additional information and applicable forms may be found on our
website at agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr. If you have any questions or need assistance with any of these
requirements, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Topeka Field Office. If you call, please reference
the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

- il
: i ]
. : by
'
, ! .
’ L :

Kristen A. Baum
New Application Unit Supervisor
Division of Water Resources

KAB:dws
Enclosure(s)

pc:  Topeka Field Office



THE STATE

OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

Mike Beam, Acting Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
and '

PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This Is-Not a Certificate of Appropriation)

This is to c_é'rﬁfy"'chat | have examined Applica-tion, File No. 50;2()2 of the appvl'icant

KELLY WILSON
2102 WEST FIRST ST
ABILENE KS 67410

for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted data,
and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested rights
and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except those
dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to proceed
-with all steps necessary for the application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial use and
otherwise perfect the proposed appropriation subject to the following terms, conditions and: limitations:

'1.. That the priority date assigned to such application is January 23, 2019.

2. That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for irrigation use on land described in
the application, as follows:

NEY NWY SWY% SE%
NEY |NWYi| SW¥| SEV4| NEV4 [NWY4|SWY4| SEVA | NEV: [NW14| SWY4|SEY:| NEV: | NW4 | SW4| SEV TOTAL

18 13 2E 12 _ 12

Sec. Twp. Range

3. That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwater, to be
withdrawn by means of one (1) well located in the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the
Southwest Quarter (SWV4 SEY: SW4) of Section 18, more particularly described as being near a point 310
feet North and 3,460 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 13 South, Range 2
East, Dickinson County, Kansas, located substantially as shown on the map accompanying the application.

4. That the appropriation sought shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of 50
gallons per minute (0.11 c.f.s.) and to a quantity not to exceed 14.4 acre-feet of water for any calendar
year. : ‘ :

5. That installation of works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31,
2020, or within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the
statutorily required field inspection fee, which is currently $400.00, when construction of the works has been
completed. Failure to timely submit the notice and the fee will result in revocation of the permit. Any
request for an extension of time shall be accompanied by the required statutory fee, which is currently
$100.00. '
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6. That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the actual application of water to the
proposed beneficial use on or before December 31, 2024, or any authorized extension thereof. Any
request for an extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be
accompanied by the required statutory fee, which is currently $100.00.

7. That the applicant shall not be deemed to have acquired a water appropriation for a quantity in
excess of the amount approved herein nor in excess of the amount found by the Chief Engineer to have
been actually used for the approved purpose during one calendar year subsequent to approval of the
application and within the time specified for perfection or any authorized extension thereof.

8. That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under
existing water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

9. That the right of the appropriator shall relate to a specific quantity of water and such right must
allow for a reasonable raising or lowering of the static water level and for the reasonable increase or
decrease of the streamflow at the appropriator's point of diversion.

10. That this permit does not constitute authority under K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a to construct
any dam or other obstruction; nor does it grant any right-of-way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public
or pnvate propeny

11.  That all diversion works constructed under the authority of this permit into which any type of
chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be
equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing, check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source
of the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and
shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

12. That an acceptable water flow meter shall be installed and maintained on the diversion works
authorized by this permit in accordance Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted
by the Chief Engineer. This water flow meter shall be used to provide an accurate quantity of water
diverted as required for the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the report year).

13. That the applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of
water diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined and the applicant shall file an annual
water use report with the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file
the annual water use report by the due date shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

14. That no water user shall engage in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the aufhority
of this permit.

15. That failure without cause to comply with provisions of the pérmit and its terms, conditions and
limitations will result in the forfeiture of the priority date, revocation of the permlt and dlsmlssal of the
application.
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16. That the right to appropriate water under authority of this permit is subject to any minimum
desirable streamflow requirements identified and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c¢ for the source of
supply to which this water right applies.

‘RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW .

" If you areé aggtieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to

- administrative review by the Secretary. To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written

request for hearipg must be filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e.,
within a total of 18 days after this Order was mailed to you), with: Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Attn: Legal Section, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may petition for
administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing and
state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing may be denied if the request fails
to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be filed within 30
days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days after this Order
was mailed to you), and be filed with: Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as set forth
above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-607(b).
Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further judicial
review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

Ordered this ?/ day of Apr\\ ' , 2019, in Manhattan, Riley County, Kansas.

%«(hﬂ %WA%{JI

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G.

‘ Program Manager
Water Appropriation Program
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
: ) SS
County of Riley ) h
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Z" day of r\k , 2019, by

Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of

0 WA

Notary Public

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Program Manage
Agriculture,, et e e

DANIELLE WILSON
My Appointment Expires

August 23, 2020
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this )pk‘c day of /401’) , 2019, | hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of
Application, File No. 50,202, dated ,L:bph{ thd 70 (&} was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US
mail to the following: .

KELLY WILSON
2102 WEST FIRST ST
ABILENE KS 67410

With photocopies to:

Topeka Field Office

AN AN

Division of Water Resources




THE STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Water Resources
~ File Number H0207L Received
A‘EEUIC’IAEOT C{O PLETE This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources. i jﬁ\N 2 3%02%’
R———:Lz%@mﬁr Bz APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO 9 ture

APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE Dept Of Agricu

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.)

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502:
1. Name of Applicant (Please Print): KELLY WILSON
Address: 2102 WEST FIRST ST,
City: ABILENE State: KS Zip Code 67410
Telephone Number: (785) 200-0587 _ kelly@wilsontrucks.com

2. The source of water is: O surface water in

(stream)

OR X groundwater in SMOKY HILL RIVER

(drainage basin)

Certain streams in Kansas have minimum target flows established by law or may be subject to administration
when water is released from storage for use by water assurance district members. If your application is
subject to these regulations on the date we receive your application, you will be sent the appropriate form to
complete and return to the Division of Water Resources.

3. The maximum quantity of water desired is 14.4 acre-feet OR gallons per calendar year,

to be diverted at a maximum rate of 50 gallons per minute OR cubic feet per second.

Once your application has been assigned a priority, the requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum
requested quantity of water under that priority number can NOT be increased. Please be certain your
requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity of water are appropriate and reasonable for
your proposed project and are in agreement with the Division of Water Resources’ requirements.

4. The water is intended to be appropriated for (Check use intended):

(a) O Artificial Recharge  (b) K Irrigation (c) O Recreational (d) O Water Power
(e) O Industrial (f) O Municipal (g) O Stockwatering (h) O Sediment Control
(i) O Domestic (i) O Dewatering (k) O Hydraulic Dredging  (l) [ Fire Protection

(m) O Thermal Exchange (n) O Contamination Remediation

YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFORMATION
TO SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

For Office Use Only:

FO._| GMD Meets K.A.R. 5-3- 1@/NO) Use |@& Source /S County By SN KON pate !’LZ,‘R
Code REG Fee$ 200, 00TR#_ __ R¥ceiptDate Check #__1033

DWR 1-100 (Revised 02/16/2011)

seANNER 24209
L




File No.

The location of the proposed wells, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is:

Note: For the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a
10 acre tract, uniess you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site
within a specifically described, minimal legal quarter section of land.

(A) Oneinthe SW_ quarter of the SE quarter of the _SW quarter of Section 18, more particularly

described as being near a point _ 310 feet North and 3460 feet West of the Southeast corner
of said section, in Township 13 South, Range 2 EAST, DICKINSON County, Kansas.
(B) Oneinthe quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point _ feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.
(C) Oneinthe quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.
(D) Oneinthe quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery
of wells, except that a single application may include up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (%) mile
radius in the same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per
minute per well.

A battery of wells is defined as two or more wells connected to a common pump by a manifold; or not more
than four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by
pumps not to exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute and which supply water to a
common distribution system.

The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print):

(name, address and telephone number)

You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the
landowner’'s authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other
document with this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement:

| have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the
landowner or the landowner’s authorized representative. | declare under penalty of perjury that
the foregoing is true and correct

Executed on __J AN L6 2019 __ WWAJA

AfPlicant's Signature

The proposed project for diversion of water will consist of ONE WELL
: (number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.)

and (was)(will be) completed (by) Summer 2019
(Month/Day/Year - each was or will be completed)

The first actual application of water for the proposed beneficial use was or is estimated to be Summer 2019_.

Mo/Day/Year
\Water Resources (Mofbayl¥ean
Recelived

AN 23 28

Ko Pent of Agncu\ture
AN

SCANNED



IRRIGATION USE
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

File No. 50 ZOL

Name of Applicant (Please Print): KELLY WILSON

1. Please supply the name and address of each landowner, the legal description of the lands to be irrigated, and
designate the actual number of acres to be irrigated in each forty acre tract or fractional portion thereof:

Landowner of Record NAME: KELLY WILSON

ADDRESS: 2102 WEST FIRST STREET, ABILENE, KS 67410

NEY: NWV, SWYa SEYa
S T R TOTAL
NE [NW | SW | SE | NE |NW | SW | SE || NE |NW | SW | SE || NE | NW | SW | SE

18 | 13 | 2E 12 12

Landowner of Record NAME:

ADDRESS:

NEY NWY SWY SEY
S T R TOTAL
NE |[NW | SW | SE | NE|NW | SW | SE | NE [NW | SW | SE | NE | NW [ SW | SE

Landowner of Record NAME:

ADDRESS:

NEY NWYa SWY SEY
S T R TOTAL
NE |NW [ SW | SE || NE |NW | SW | SE || NE [NW | SW | SE | NE [ NW | SW | SE

DWR 1-100.23 (Revised 07/07/2000) ) Page 1 of 2
KS Dent Of Agriculture

SCANNED



10.

1.

12.

File No.

Will pesticide, fertilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion
works?

X Yes [ONo If “yes”, a check valve shall be required.

All chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.
If you are planning to impound water, please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to

submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacity table and inform us of the total acres of
surface drainage area above the reservoir.

Have you also made an application for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of
Water Resources? [J Yes O No

e [f yes, show the Water Structures permit number here

e If no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required
GROUNDWATER WELL

The application must be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat
showing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of
the section, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township and range
numbers. Also, please show the following information:

(a) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other
diversion works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the
North-South distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.

(c) If the application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the landowner(s) ¥z mile downstream
and % mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

(d) The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatching on the topographic map,
aerial photograph or plat.

(e) Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other facilities for conveying water from the point
of diversion to the place of use.

A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range
numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047.

List any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same
diversion points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent
modifications made to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.

NONE

Water Resources

Eeceived
1N BCANNED
Ké Dept Of Acriculture




File No.

13. Furnish the following well information if the proposed appropriation is for the use of groundwater. If the
well has not been completed, give information obtained from test holes, if available.

Information below is from: [ Test holes O Well as completed O Drillers log attached
Well location as shown in paragraph No. (A) (B) ) (D)
Date Drilled

Total depth of well

Depth to water bearing formation

Depth to static water level

Depth to bottom of pump intake pipe

14, The relationship of the applicant to the proposed place where the water will be used is that of
OWNER

(owner, tenant, agent or otherwise) '

15. The owner(s) of the property where the water is used, if other than the applicant, is (please print):

(name, address and telephone number)

(name, address and telephone number)

16. The undersigned states that the information set forth above is true to the best of his/her knowledge and
that this application is submitted in good faith. ‘
Dated at /4£/L ENE , Kansas, this /6 day of ~JArvary ,2019
(month) (year)

= $70-96-9703

- / (Applicant Signature) APPLICANT(S) SOCIAL SECURITY
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(S)

By
(Agent or Officer Signature) and/or
APPLICANT(S) TAXPAYER 1.D. NO.(S)
(Agent or Officer - Please Print)
Assisted by DWS TOPEKA FO Date: 1/10/2019

(officeftitle)

Watar Resources
Received

JAN 28 2019 SCANNED

KS Dept Of Agriculture
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. AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF KANSAS
DICKINSON COUNTY Ss.

_,_/ " / Sb"ta/\— being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That I am the editor of the Refiector-Chronicle, a daily newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Dickinson
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a monthly basis, and that
said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least 50 times a year; has
been so published continuousty and uninterruptedly in said county and state
for period of more than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Abilene, in said county, as a second
class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thergof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for 3 consecutive

weeks, the first publicagion thereof being made as aforesaid on the day of
-/ ,20 [ with subsequent publications being made on the
following dates:

- 249204 . A-Ré 2009

- Pr‘mter's Fee $_//-/(a 'Q)

" Spibscribed and sworn to before me this p% % day of
% bwanS 0l
[, had / 7

Notary Public

My commission expires Z’ZLL’Q@J

KIM ANN MAGUIRE
My Appointment Expires
July 31, 2021
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Analysis Results

The selected PD is in an area OPEN to new appropriations.
The safe yield based on the variables listed below is 936.58 AF.

Total prior appropriations in the circle is 1,478.69 AF, = 4. 44F = |4 6A4. 29 AF 6 AF * ‘g
Total quantity of water available for appropriatior{is 0.00 AF. | esr. Eex dn
quantity pprop ‘ Kﬂqu Ny | ewg

Safe Yield Variables 0 s.a%)\ \;»QJ -

The area used for the analysis is set at 3,746 acres.
The potential annual recharge at the circle center is estimated to be 3.0 inches.
The percent of recharge available for appropriation is 100%.

am\v.a>:s.

Authorized Quantity values are as of 14-MAR-2019 and are based on Appropriated and Vested ground water right and possible stream nodes for GMD #2. Domestic, Term and
Temporary water rights have been excluded.
There are 6 water rights and 7 points of diversion within the circle.

File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Qind  AuthQuant Add Quant Tot Acres  Net Acres
A 212300 MUN NK G SW SW NE 3021 1999 23 13 0lIE 1 WR 887.00 887.00 '
Same MUN NK G NW SW NE 3819 2281 23 13 01E 3 WR

A 808700 MUN NK G SW NE SE 1460 1270 13 13 01E 1 WR 125.82 125.82 : :

A 1969200 IRR NK G SW NE SW 0 0 08 13 02E 1 WR 89.00 89.00 59.00 59.00
Same IRR NK G NW SE SwW 0 0 08 13 02E 2 WR

A 3920000 MUN LR G SW SW SE 177 2242 14 13 0lE 8 WR 198.37 198.37

A 4732700 MUN KE G SW NE SE 1460 1270 13 13 01E 1 WR 214.82 164.09

A 5020200 IRR AY G SW SE SW 310 3460 18 13 02E 2 WR 14/10 14}0’ 12.00 12.00
Limitations

File Number Seq Num Limitations

A 4732700 2 716.03 MGY COM/W - SEE IMAGE FOR FILES

A 4815400 1 204.6AF/YR COM/W #44874



Safe Yield Report Sheet
Water Right- A5020200
Point of Diversion in 18-13S-02E
Footages from SE corner- 310 feet North 3,460 feet West




WATER WELL RECOHD . Form WWC-S KSA 82&-1212 :

1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Sectlon Number Township Number Range Number
County: SE % S v SW wl 18 T 13 s R_2 N
i andi BeeMRGIP nearest town or city street address of well if locgted within city?
]_ujkmmnm.,_n_mj‘g 1° »
2] WATER WELL OWNER: John ¥McKee ‘ . _
RR#, St. Address, Box # : Rt 4 . Board of Agriculture, Division of Water ResouroesJ
(;‘,' , State, ZIP Code : 10 Application Number:
El LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH 4| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . .. .. mn .. ... ft. ELEVATION: ... ... e
AN “X" IN SECTION BOX: .
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. .. ... 5. ......... .2 .. L ft.
: ) WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL . ... 4§ . ... fi. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr ;,./;5 / [ ) R
e W =] - h:E - Pump test data: Weli waterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
1 ' Est. Yield ... 1k .. gpm: Well waterwas ......... <o ftafter ... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
s W ) | £ Bore Hole Diameter. .. 9 ... .. in.to......! m .- - ff,and. ...... ... .. ... into ............... ft.
2 1 ) WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
N a vaN i 'e . 1 Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
1 ' 2 lrrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ................................
1 ™ [ Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Uepartment? Yes............ No...49......; f yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
K mitted ' Water Well Disinfected? Yes 4 No
J TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . .. .Clamped . .. ...
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded. .. ...............
2 pvC 4 ABS ' 7 Fiberglass e Threaded. . ...............
Blank casing diameter . . . . . B...... into....... gL ---ft.Dia............. I - S f,0@....00.00..... N P ft.
E:sing height above land surface. . . . . . 16........°. in., weight . ........... g Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . o214 ... ...... ..
PE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: ) 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 AMP(SR) 11 Other (SPECHtyY) . . . ..o eee e
¢ 2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS - " 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled .
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut : 10 Other (specify) ........... ..ot
REEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From....... 51 .. AUUOE N - F 7,1 LML From L ft. to.................. fi.
From................. Roto................. ft,From . ................ fl.to. ... .. ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From. .. .... 26....... ftto..........7h.. . R, From................. fto.................. ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 40Cther ................... J
frout Intervals:  From. . . . Li» ..... fl.to..... 26.... 1, From........... THOto. ... ft, From............ fl.to............ ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil wellGas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard : 13 Insecticide StOrage ... ..
ection from well? SOUTHEAST How many feet?
TO . LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO "PLUGGING INTERVALS

52 Mnm CLAY
5/, LITE GRAY CLAY

64 LIMRSTONE-
/2l GRAY SHAIE

b p!eted on (mo/day/year) . )' / 6 / 91. ................................. and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
‘_- er Well Contractor's License No. . ."..... 397 - This Water Well Record was completed on ( day/ } ...5. / 91 ..............
der the business name of (ENTRAL KANSAS DRTLLING by (signature) '

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Pleasa fill in bianks, underiine or circle the eomn answers. Send top three mples to Kansas Department
of Health ‘and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-7320. Telephone 913-296-6545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.

~AINO 38N 3010

035

i

A
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WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5 1121327 piiiion orwater
/] Original Record [] Correction [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | - Range Number
County: Dickinson NWY, NEY NWY, SwY 18 T 13 8 R 2 AEOW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: Knauss First: Donald Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: /]
Address: 2250 Fair Road
Address:
City: Abilene State: KS  ZIP: 67410
3 LOCATEVELL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _....56... f. | 5 Latitude: ..........38.92175. (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ...... 38 ft. Longitude: ........... 97.25787 ... (decimal degrees)
2) i f. 3. ft., or 4) [ ] Dry Well Datum: [] WGS 84 [ZJNAD 83 [1NAD27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: . ft. Source for Latitude/Longitude:
[ I M below land surface, measured on (mo-day yr) 03101/2013 [ GPS (unit make/model: ..........c.cuvereremnereerniinneranns)
CONW---NE-- [ above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [] Yes []No)
N | Pump test data: Well water WaS o ft. [ Land Survey [ Topographic Map
W [ ] E after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm [J Online Mapper: .........ccceuveeieiniiniinieeieeneeenins
T P N V\}’lellwaterwas cerveenn fL
after.......... mpin veeren.. gPM
| | Estimated Yicld: .. 25, .gom & 6 Elevation: 1215, . f 7 Ground Level [] TOC
S Bore Hole Diameter: ..... 9. in.to...... 56 ..... ft. and Source: [] Land Survey [1GPS [ Topographic Map
— 1mile————| | . 10 e, ft. @ Other KOLAR ...
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [ Public Water Supply: well ID .......ccoevvvereneneee 10. [ Oil Field Water Supply: lease .........ccccevenvemneennen.
/1 Household 6. [] Dewatering: how many wells? ........ccccoveurunenee 11. Test Hole: wellID .......ccovieuiiiniiinennnnne
[J Lawn & Garden 7. [0 Aquifer Recharge: well ID ........oooviniiivnne [ Cased [J Uncased [ Geotechnical
[ Livestock 8. [ Monitoring: wellID ..........cooiiiiiiineen. . 12. Geothermal: how many bores? ...........ccevvueeee
2. [ Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: well ID .. a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [] Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extractlon b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [] Inj. of Water
4. [ Industrial [J Recovery [ Injection 13. [ Other (SPECIfy): vvnernnerneiie e eee e e

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [J Yes K] No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ..............cocuvvvvin,
Water well disinfected? [ Yes [0 No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel ZIPVC O Other ......cvvvvvinennnn. CASING JOINTS: i Glued [J Clamped [] Welded [ Threaded
Casing diameter ......%........ in. to....0%.... fi., Diameter U in. to...... 56.... ft., Diameter ..............in. t0 .............. ft.
Casing height above land surface ..........! 2. in. Weight ....... 237..... lbs/ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. -214..............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass 1 PVC [J Other (Specify) «evvninirieiniiiiiiiniiiiiieeeeae
[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel [ Concrete tile [] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous Slot /1 Mill Slot [ Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) ........coovvviivmmiiinniinnis
[ Louvered Shutter  [] Key Punched [] Wire Wrapped [1Saw Cut [ None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From .43.......ft.to 96....... ft, From ............ 10 .o, ft., From ............ 10 v ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From ....22... .0 ... 96.... ft., From ........... 0., ft., From ............ R0 fh.
9 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neatcement []Cementgrout [ Bentonite [ Other ...o.couieieiniiiniiniiiiiiii it
Grout Intervals: From ....... 0 ...... ft. to 25 .......... fi., From ............... fl.to . e ft., From ............... fr.oto i, fi.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines [1 Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines" 1 Cess Pool [ Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage [ Abandoned Water Well
7] Watertight Sewer Lines [ Seepage Pit El Feedyard [ Fertilizer Storage [ Oil Well/Gas Well
[ Other (SPeCify) tv.vvvivnirniiiiiei il
Direction from well? N, ... Distance from well? .80, fi.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 1 Topsoil
1 46 Sand, fine to medium w/small clay layers
46 48 Clay, tan
48 51 Shale, gray/tan
51 55 Limestone Fracture
55 60 Shale
Notes:

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was /] constructed, [ ] reconstructed, or [ | plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .03/01/2013... ... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .138...7..... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 03/05% 2013........
under the business name of Peterson JllGat 0N, 0. ..ottt et ettt ettt ettt r et et

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us at http//www kdheks. gov/waterwell/index html KSA 82a-1212




WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water | ] [:j
[J Original Record [ Correction [[] Change in Well Use ‘ Well ID

Resources App. No.

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction{kas) Section Number | Township Number Range Nfiber
County: Dickinson “SER: SW Y SW% 18 T13 S R 2 Eﬁ;%FW~
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: : First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: Kinderknecht Mark direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: [
Address: 9112 W 1st St
Address: X 2112 W 1st st
City: Abilene sute:Ks  zp67401 Abilene, Ks
3 A L | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ... 72....f. | 5 Latitude: .........occcooovrrrrmrcrrrron (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ..... 22 ft Longitude: .............cooviveiniiiinns (decimal degrees)
N Do D) Ry 0r 24)43 Dry Well Horizontal Datum: [LIWGS 84 [0 NAD 83 [0 NAD 27
' ’ WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: .....24......... ft. Source for Latitude/Longitude:
O below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr). 6/ 27/ 18 "7 GPS (unit make/model: ......".......vvvrrooeereerro . )
--NW---NE-- [0 above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [J Yes []No)
. | 1 Pump test dat_i: Well water was LG40k O Land Survey [J Topographic Map
W —1E after...].5... hours pumping .....20...... gpm [J Online Mapper: -.........ooveeererierereemesssieeeneei
Well water was ................. ft.
~-SW--| --SE-- after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm
% | | Estimated Yield: _._.2_0_—j_-_gpm 6 Elevation: ..................... ft. [J Ground Level [J TOC
s Bore Hole Diameter: . 9.........in.to..7 2....... ft. and Source: [] Land Survey [JGPS [ Topographic Map
1 mile——o | . 040 eevvneanannnn, ft. O0Other ..oooeiiei
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [0 Public Water Supply: well ID ......ccccoemuuererrrnae 10. [J Oil Field Water Supply: lease ..........cc..c.eunvnenn.
0 Household 6. ] Dewatering: how many wells? ...........cccc........ 11. TestHole: well ID ...............ccoiieiiiiis
[ Lawn & Garden 7. [0 Aquifer Recharge: well ID .............ovveueee [0 Cased [J Uncased [ Geotechnical
. [0 Livestock 8. [0 Monitoring: wel ID .........cvvvniiiiviivcninnenns 12. Geothermal: how many bores? ............c.........
3. O Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: wellID ................ a) Closed Loop [J Horizontal [] Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge 3 Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water
4. [ Industrial ] Recovery [ Injection 13. [0 Other (specify): oo,

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [] Yes @ No If yes, date sample was submitted: .....................ccceeue.
Water well disinfected? [@ Yes [ No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel B PVC [J Other......cc.cc..on... CASING JOINTS: [J Glued [ Clamped [J Welded [J Threaded
Casing diameter e Boin to ... ]2 R Diameter ..........,. i0. to............ ft., Diameter .............i0. to _............. ft.
Casing height above land surface ..........7\....... in.  Weight....... 200 ...... Ibs./ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. .. 250 ...
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
O Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass PVC [0 Other (SPECify) «oovvvevveieiiiieeeneiicee e eeiaane
[ Brass [0 Galvanized Steel [1 Concrete tile [ None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
" [ Continuous Slot [&) Mill Slot [0 Gauze Wrapped  [J Torch Cut [J Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) .......c.ooceevviinrinnnsnn
[ Louvered Shutter  [] Key Punched [J Wire Wrapped [0 Saw Cut [ None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...2.2..f to.../2 .. fi, From ............ RO e, ft., From ............ 40 oo, R
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From...38 . fto..72. . fi, From..........flto......... f, From........... ft0...o.. ft
9 GROUT MATERIAL: [JNeatcement [ Cement grout [] Bentonite [ Other ....cocuvuieniiiiriiieiiiiiiaieiieniienieeaneiensrenn
Grout Intervals: From....%......... f.to...38.... ft., From .....coneeee fo10..ccivinnnnnn ft, From ............... fl.ito . ieerinnnens fi
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank [3J Lateral Lines O Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
&l Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [ Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage O Abandoned Water Well
[ Watertight Sewer Lines [J Seepage Pit [ Feedyard [ Fertilizer Storage [ Oil Welt/Gas Well
1 Other (SPECify) ev.uieeieeuiiiacnieiiiiiiiiii ittt ssreraiserneeesarnrnarren
Direction from well? ... EAST ... .APPROX Distance fromwell? .. 110 ... ft.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 7 LITE BROWN SAND 59 74 | LITE COLOR LIMESTONE
7 15 LITE COLOR SAND & LITE AY CIAY
15 22 BROWN SAND & CLAY 50 72 LITE GRAY LIMESTONE
22 24 HARD ROCK
24 34 GRAY TOUGH CLAY
34 37 HARD GRAY LIMESTONE
37 43 GRAY SHALE Notes:
43 56 BROWN SHALE
56 59 LITE COLUR SOFT CLAY
11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was [#] constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under myjuris%é’ctlilog and was colr?pleted I?In (mo-3:§';)'ea.rﬁ_r/}.12 .7.“}.].ﬁ ..... I.laEd thig record is t;'ue (tio the best of my kn})yg?g‘e gnd belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. ....2.2-/....._This Water Well Record was ¢ ete -day-year) ./ 2/ 00 ...
under the business name of ... CENTRAL . KANSASDRILLII&&V ..... Signature WM@,%&& ....................

Mail 1 white copy along with a fee of $5.00 for each constructed well to; Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, GWTS Section,
1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records. Telephone 785-296-5524.

Visit us at http://www kdheks. gov/waterwell/index htm KSA 82a-1212 Revised 7/10/2015
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Topeka Field Office ’ ’ 8 Phone: 785-296-5733
6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture _ Fax: 785-296-8298

Topeka, KS 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary : Laura Kelly, Governor

February 13, 2019
CITY OF ABILENE
PO BOX 519
ABILENE KS 67410

Re: Pending New Application, File No. 50,202
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Kelly Wilson has filed the application referred to above for a pefmit to
appropriate 14.4 acre-feet of groundwater per calendar year for irrigation use to be diverted at a maximum
rate of 50 gallons per minute. The proposed point of diversion is one well located as follows:

In the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, in
Township 13 South, Range 2 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or
other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

og Bellr

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pc: Kelly Wilson



- Topeka Field Office ) & > & Phone: 785-296-5733
6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 785-296-8298

Topeka, KS 66619 Division of Water Resources _ www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secrétary Laura Kelly, Governor

February 13, 2019
BRANDON COYLE
2012 WEST FIRST ST
ABILENE KS 67410

Re: Pending New Application, File No. 50,202
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Kelly Wilson has filed the application referred to above for a permit to
appropriate 14.4 acre-feet of groundwater per calendar year for irrigation use to be diverted at a maximum
rate of 50 gallons per minute. The proposed point of diversion is one well located as follows:

In the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, in
Township 13 South, Range 2 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or
other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

/g3 —

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pc: Kelly Wilson




‘Topeka Field Office Phone: 785-296-5733

6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Departmerit of Agriculture Fax: 785-296-8298
Topeka; KS 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

February 13,2019
CARLENE VEAL
2016 WEST FIRST ST
ABILENE KS 67410

Re: Pending New Application, File No. 50,202
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Kelly Wilson has filed the application referred to above for a permit to
appropriate 14.4 acre-feet of groundwater per calendar year for irrigation use to be diverted at a maximum
rate of 50 gallons per minute. The proposed point of diversion is one well located as follows:

In the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, in
Township 13 South, Range 2 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or
other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Ghig S

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pc: Kelly Wilson



Topeka Field Office I A Phone: 785-296-5733
6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 785-296-8298

Topeka, KS 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

February 13, 2019
JAMES LAKE
2014 WEST FIRST ST
ABILENE KS 67410

Re: Pending New Application, File No. 50,202
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Kelly Wilson has filed the application referred to above for a permit to
appropriate 14.4 acre-feet of groundwater per calendar year for irrigation use to be diverted at a maximum
rate of 50 gallons per minute. The proposed point of diversion is one well located as follows:

In the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, in
Township 13 South, Range 2 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being .
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or
other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,
Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist

Topeka Field Office

pe: Kelly Wilson



‘Topeka Field Office Phone: 785-296-5733

6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 785-296-8298
Topeka, KS 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

February 13, 2019
LINDA HASSELMAN
2013 WEST FIRST ST
ABILENE KS 67410

Re: Pending New Application, File No. 50,202
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Kelly Wilson has filed the application referred to above for a permit to
appropriate 14.4 acre-feet of groundwater per calendar year for irrigation use to be diverted at a maximum
rate of 50 gallons per minute. The proposed point of diversion is one well located as follows:

In the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, in
Township 13 South, Range 2 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or
other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

rom——

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pc: Kelly Wilson



‘Topeka Field Office ’ Phone: 785-296-5733
6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agrlculture Fax: 785-296-8298

Topeka; KS 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

February 13, 2019
TIFFANY BROCK
2101 WEST FIRST ST
ABILENE KS 67410

Re: Pending New Application, File No. 50,202
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Kelly Wilson has filed the application referred to above for a permit to
appropriate 14.4 acre-feet of groundwater per calendar year for irrigation use to be diverted at a maximum
rate of 50 gallons per minute. The proposed point of diversion is one well located as follows:

In the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, in
Township 13 South, Range 2 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or
other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

@ Y\ m—
Douglas W. Schemm

Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pc: Kelly Wilson



Topeka Field Office ' : Phone: 785-296-5733
6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 785-296-8298

Topeka, KS 66619 - Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secrétary - e Laura Kelly, Governor

February 13, 2019
PENNY SOUKUP
2112 WEST FIRST ST
ABILENE KS 67410

Re: Pending New Application, File No. 50,202
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Kelly Wilson has filed the application referred to above for a permit to
appropriate 14.4 acre-feet of groundwater per calendar year for irrigation use to be diverted at a maximum
rate of 50 gallons per minute. The proposed point of diversion is one well located as follows:

In the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, in
Township 13 South, Range 2 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or
other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

[

Sincerely,

Gy Bell o

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pc: Kelly Wilson



‘Topeka Field Office '  § Phone: 785-296-5733
6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 785-296-8298

Topeka; KS 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary ' Laura Kelly, Governor

February 13, 2019
SARAH PICKING
2006 WEST FIRST ST
ABILENE KS 67410

Re:  Pending New Application, File No. 50,202
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Kelly Wilson has filed the application referred to above for a permit to
appropriate 14.4 acre-feet of groundwater per calendar year for irrigation use to be diverted at a maximum
rate of 50 gallons per minute. The proposed point of diversion is one well located as follows:

In the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, in
Township 13 South, Range 2 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or
other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Gy Sebe

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pc: Kelly Wilson



‘Topeka Field Office Phone; 785-296-5733

6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 785-296-8298
Topeka, KS 66619 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Acting Secrétary Laura Kelly, Governor

, February 13, 2019
DOUG BAIER

2007 WEST FIRST ST
ABILENE KS 67410

Re: Pending New Application, File No. 50,202
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Kelly Wilson has filed the application referred to above for a permit to
appropriate 14.4 acre-feet of groundwater per calendar year for irrigation use to be diverted at a maximum
rate of 50 gallons per minute. The proposed point of diversion is one well located as follows:

In the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Sectlon 18, in
Township 13 South, Range 2 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are being
notified of receipt of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of
the applicant's point of diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or
other information which you desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

You can find the application and site map posted by the file number referenced above at:
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions or comments, you may also contact me at (785) 296-3495. If you call, please
reference the file number so I can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Orng Sellor

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office

pc: Kelly Wilson



AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A
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AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A

Report DateWednesday,

50202 00

50202 00 IRR

Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:

310 Feet North and
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number

A_

T__ 20049051

TOTAL

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF'exemption was granted under the
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

3460 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section

Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3

2123 00 MUN NK G 9509 -- SW
9600 -- NW

4902 00 MUN NK G 1965 -- NE

e

2992 -- NW

8087 00 MUN NK G 3325 -- SW
19692 00 IRR NK G 8411 --‘SW
7896 -- NW

7412 -- CS

7882 -- SE

39200 00 MUN LR G 9399 -- SW
39724 00 MUN LR G 8367 -- NE
41499 00 MUN LR G 6960 -- E2
41500 00 MUN LR G 8070 -- SE
44874 00 IRR NK G 7840 -- --
7852 -- --

7836 -~ --

47327 00 MUN KE G 3325 -- SW
47434 00 IRR LR G 10219 -- SE
48154 00 IRR LO G 8970 -- --
49988 00 MUN GY G 8070 -- SE
49989 00 MUN GY G 8367 -- NE
50066 00 MUN AY G 10228 -- --
50202 00 IRR AY G 0 -- SW
00 CON GY G 6111 -- NE
Net Quantities Authorized: Direct
Requested Amount (AF) = 321.29
Permitted Amount (AF) = 510.21
Inspected Amount (AF) = 878.01
Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00
Certified Amount (AF) = 1256.89
Vested Amount (AF) = .00
AMOUNT (AF) = 2966.40

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within

310 Feet North and
GROUNDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number

3460 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section

Use ST SR

FeetN FeetW Sec

3021 1999
3819 2281
3800 2700
2626 3655
1460 1270
177 2242
5000 2900
4028 2752
4435 4000
3593 837
3662 1049
3523 625
1460 1270
2700 4200
2470 1050
4435 4000
5000 2900
3960 1320
310 3460
2273 3045
Storage
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

23
23
19
13
13

A

ngn

Rng ID Batt Auth Quan

1E 1 887.
1E 3

2E 2 3
2E 6 89.
1E 1 125.
2E 1 89.
2E 2

2E 3

2E 4

1E 8 198
2E 2 153
2E 1 166.
2E 3 210.
1E € G 2 63
1E 7B 2

1E 8 B 2

1E 1 214.
2E 3

1E 9 204.
2E 3 96.
2E 2 153.
2E 5 306
2E 2 14
2E 4 96

00

.07

00
82
00

.37
.44

92
53

.00

February 13 2019

¥ 50,202

raeke Specry

320" 1o

Add_Quan Unit
887.

89
125

89.

198
153
166
210

63

164.

141.
96.
153.

change under the file number.

file number.

18 T 13S R 2E % 1,

00

.07
.00
.82

00

.37
.44
.92
.53
.00

indicates a well in the battery.

2.00 miles of point defined as:

18 T 13S R 2E

AF

AF

AF

BREEE

BRE

T Y
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.2123 00 MUN NK G
CITY OF ABILENE

PO BOX 519

ABILENE KS 67410
4902 00 MUN NK G

CITY OF ABILENE

PO BOX 519

ABILENE KS 67410
8087 00 MUN NK G

CITY OF ABILENE

PO BOX 519

ABILENE KS 67410
19692 00 IRR NX G

ABILENE COUNTRY CLUB

1705 COUNTRY CLUB LN
ABILENE KS 67410

39200 00 MUN LR G
CITY OF ABILENE

PO BOX 519

ABILENE KS 67410
39724 00 MUN LR G

CITY OF ABILENE

PO BOX 519

ABILENE KS 67410
41499 00 MUN LR G

CITY OF ABILENE

PO BOX 519

ABILENE KS 67410
41500 00 MUN LR G

CITY OF ABILENE

PO BOX 519
ABILENE KS 67410

44874 00 IRR NK G
WARREN WILSON HAY INC

888 2100 AVE

. Report DateWednesday,

February 13 2019



To: Kansas Department of Agriculture Re: Domestic Well Spacing
Division of Water Resources Consent Form
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502
Telephone: (785) 564-6645

l, JolHw £ 77K ec , own a well in the
Quarter of the Quarter of the __ SW Quarter of Section __ 18 ,

Township __ 13 South, Range _ 2 East, Dickinson County, Kansas.

Water from this well is used only for domestic purposes as follows:

S household use;

S watering of livestock, poultry, farm and domestic
animals used in operating a farm; and/or

S irrigation of lands not exceeding a total of two (2)
acres in area for the growing of gardens, orchards
and lawns.

| understand that an application for a permit to appropriate water, Application,
File No. , has been filed with the Division of Water Resources and that the
applicant seeks to use water from a well located closer to my domestic well than
allowed by the rules and regulations of the Chief Engineer, in particular K.A.R.

5-4-4 . | hereby give my permission to the applicant to install

One well at a location approximately 35¢ 1) feet from my

domestic well if the same is allowed and permitted by the Chief Engineer.

By giving my permission, | do not waive any right | may have to file a complaint
with the Chief Enginéer or to make a written request to secure water, pursuant to K A.R.
5-4-1, if the use of my well becomes impaired such that | am unable to exercise my
domestic water right, nor do | waive any other rights | may have under the Kansas

Water Appropriation Act or the rules and regulations of the Chjefiengineenrces
Received

a 92740
DWR 1-209 (Revised 02/07/2005) jAN 2 Y 2&5’33

K3 Dent Of ABCANNED



| acknowledge that my permission has been given freely and voluntarily. | further
acknowledge that | have not entered any agreement either oral or in writing with any
person(s) including the Applicant, land owner, or any representative or agent of the
applicant or land owner that condition my permission on giving up any of my rights
under the Kansas Water Appropriation Act or the rules and regulations of the Chief
Engineer or-that condition my permission on reliance on any person or entity other than
the Chief Engineer to investigate any claims of impairment | may make with respect to

my domestic well or to secure water to satisfy my domestic water right.

M &

Signatdre

LIOF wesT 22T
. Address (please print)

ABILews _ Kapsas
City/Town, State (please print)

(79S) - 4729-0729
Phone

State of ‘Fﬁnﬁaﬁ

County of Dulingpn

Signed or attested before me on /7™ by JO"WL R, MK ee
(Please print name of signatory)

’
@1{_& W 5 NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

Notary Public ¢ My Apot. Exorresl. 1y A

[My appointment expires: 0//4 1 20RP. Water Resources

Received
JAN 28 2019

17~ T~ Of Agriculture

- 'SCANNED

DWR 1-209 (Revised 02/07/2005)



Residents within 1000' that have a well

SARAH PICKING

2006 W 1ST STREET, ABILENE, KS 67410

DOUG BAIER 2007 W 1ST STREET, ABILENE, KS 67410
LINDA HASSELMAN 2013 W 1ST STREET, ABILENE, KS 67410
BRANDON COYLE 2012 W 1ST STREET, ABILENE, KS 67410
JAMES LAKE 2014 W 1ST STREET, ABILENE, KS 67410
CARLENE VEAL 2016 W 1ST STREET, ABILENE, KS 67410
EDWIN CAPSEY 2101 W 1ST STREET, ABILENE, KS 67410
JOHN MCKEE 2108 W 1ST STREET, ABILENE, KS 67410
PENNY SOUKUP 2112 W 1ST STREET, ABILENE, KS 67410

**JOHN'S WELL IS WITHIN 600' OF MY WELL

Water Resources
Recelved

JaN 238 207
KS Dept Of Agriculture
SCANNED



2. Please complete the following information for the description of the operation for the irrigation project. Attach
supplemental sheets as needed.

a. Indicate the soils in the field(s) and their intake rates:

Soil Percent Intake [rrigation
Name of field Rate Design
(%) (in/hr) Group
Spby Loam /00 o
Total: 100 %
b. Estimate the average land slope in the field(s): /a %
Estimate the maximum land slope in the field(s): 0-/ %

¢. Type of irrigation system you propose to use (check one):

Center pivot Center pivot - LEPA "Big gun" sprinkler

Gravity system (furrows) Gravity system (borders) Sideroll sprinkler
Other, please describe: Det Lwe

d. System design features:

i.  Describe how you will control tailwater:

THIS IS DRIPLINE, SHOULDN'T BE ANY THWWATER.

ii.  For sprinkler systems:

(1) Estimate the operating pressure at the distribution system: _ /8§75 psi

2) What is the sprinkler package design rate? é s gpm

3) What is the wetted diameter (twice the distance the sprinkler throws water) of a sprinkler on

the outer 100 feet of the system? feet %UJ/Né Saunré Aceenge /’4"7'(/04‘”‘)

VSir g BLIPLINE MO 7HROW,
@) Please include a copy of the sprinkler package design information.

e. Crop(s) you intend to irrigate. Please note any planned crop rotations:

f.  Please describe how you will determine when to irrigate and how much water to apply (particularly
important if you do not plan a full irrigation).

Deisntins  Pepends sn  forwek NATvRE, [F we KA 4 wer

SPRING VERY Minifry WHRTER —witt Eé Neebed.

You may attach any additional information you believe will assist in informing the Divisiorll (lf the need for your |
request. : 7ater Resourcas

Receivad pageaof2

JAs 23 7053NNED

KS Dept Of Agriculturs



(Date)

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
Re:  Application
File No.

Minimum Desirable Streamflow
Dear Sir:

| understand that a Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirement has been established by
the legislature for the source of supply to which the above referenced application applies.

| understand that diversion of water pursuant to this application will be subject to
regulation any time Minimum Desirable Streamfiow requirements are not being met.

| also understand that if this application is approved, there could be times, as determined
by the Division of Water Resources, when | would not be allowed to divert water. | realize that
this could affect the economics of my decision to appropriate water.

| am aware of the above factors, and with the knowledge thereof, request that the
Division of Water Resources proceed with processing and approval, if possible, of the above
referenced application.

e

Signagafe of Applicant

State of Kansas ) /é’ Ly pesod
) sS (Print Applicant's Name)

County of Q\CW )

| hereby certlfy that %fore ing instrum t was signed in my presence and sworn to
before me this Hp day of .20 |

?

A JEWEL A. HAGER
EFEE Notary Publig 4 Staje of Kansa m
My Appt. Exptres_@lmt\g—— @

Notary Publi

My Commission Expires: Q/J\

Watar Resources
Rareaivad

JAN 28 201

DWR 1-100.171 (Revised 03/27/2008) KS Dept Cf Ag U
| SCANNED




MINIMUM DESIRABLE STREAMFLOW FORM TO BE USED WHEN
APPLICABLE WHEN FILING AN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

The Kansas Legislature has established minimum desirable streamflows for the streams
listed below. If your proposed diversion of water is going to be from one of these watercourses
or adjacent alluvial aquifers, please complete the back side of this page and submit it along with

your application for permit to appropriate water.

Arkansas River

Big Blue River

Chapman Creek
Chikaskia River
Cottonwood River
Delaware River

Little Arkansas River
Little Blue River

Marais des Cygnes River
Medicine Lodge River
Mill Creek (Wabaunsee Co. area)
Neosho River -

Ninnescah River
North Fork Ninnescah River
Rattlesnake Creek
Republican River
Saline River

Smoky Hill River
Solomon River

South Fork Ninnescah
Spring River

Walnut River
Whitewater River

Watar Resources
Raceived
v O o ol
5A4 23 20

KS Dept Of Agriculture

SCANNED



1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, KS 66502 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

785-564-6700 i Topeka, KS 66612
www. agriculture.ks.gov Department of Agriculture 785-296-3556
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

, January 29, 2019
KELLY WILSON
2102 West First Street
ABILENE, KS 67410

RE:  Application, File No. 50202
Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application for a permit to appropriate
water for beneficial use. Your application has been assigned the file number referenced above. Please be
aware that the Division may have a large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes
every attempt to process them in the order in which they are received. You will be contacted if additional
information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application and does not guarantee approval. In
accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior
to approval of the application is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-
programs/dwr. If you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local

. Topeka Field Office at 785-296-5733. If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more
efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kristen A. Baum
New Applications Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

SCANNED



Draw a circle with a radius on a map

1/156/2019
o]
[,
0 =
. [0} -
Draw a circle 5] o I
fuet o=
. 5350V @
Q g) 3N L@)
Address Radius @ ) z
) IR LI I
1 2102 w 1st street abilene, ks 67410 £ 1000.00 | . Feet S =z o
St 2 S
Circle Border = =
JEER—— Only Show Border = (8]
- 000000 %
: Zoom to Address New Circle Edit Circle Remove Circle i 2 i / 7 : ‘/‘4

Return to this radius map here, just save this link '
Bravone L0¥ Jwes Lkt ottn M szofg b [THIC oo) 54“'4 /;%(Z‘;Jé,sr L ke
oy WIf ' Ehpin
72612 w /5T . f& Hasstumio 71 EFARY E,z;cwtlé(}/‘gﬁ Do 3%@ W 15T
»
[ pRLE NE Vet . 20(% w! /)MWV Suwof 2112 WIS &t /'/ﬂ')’!ﬂﬁﬂ"*}

2006 (/5T



WILSON - NEW APPLICATION SITE MAP
1:12,000 SEC. 18, T13S, R2E

,Projpb,sedfPo,int of Diversion-- Well
310" N:& 3460"W. -

‘Southeast Corner of Section 18
Township 13 South
Range 2 East

All known wells within 1/2 mile of the proposed point of

Proposed Pace of Use diversion have bedfaidentifisgources
%/ :/i:?’:':iv:‘d
Joun McK€€s d & A

i
wert SCANNED
BSD' M MY WELL. KS Dept Of Agricultura



